

### **Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur Senate Scholarships and Prizes Committee**

## Instructions for Filling-up the Application Form for INSPIRE Scholarship

# **Last Date for Submitting Completed Application Form:**

15th September 2018

Please read the following instructions carefully before filling up the INSPIRE application form.

- 1. Students pursuing 4-Year BS and 5-Year BS-MS Dual Degree programs in natural and basic sciences AND have secured rank within top 10,000 in JEE-AIR are eligible to apply for INSPIRE Scholarship.
- 2. As per the DST guidelines, the students pursuing BS program in Economics and B. Tech. / Dual-Degree programs in Engineering are NOT eligible to receive INSPIRE Scholarship.
- 3. If you have failed in one or more courses or your CPI is below 7.0, then you are NOT eligible to receive INSPIRE scholarship.
- 4. In the application form, all the fields must be filled; write N/A if a certain field is not applicable; incomplete form will not be accepted.
- 5. You are also required to submit your latest transcripts/grade report card. Only first year students are required to submit a photocopy of their JEE-AIR.
- 6. Any student who has received any Punishment or disciplinary action by **Senate** / **SSAC** of any level including **level Zero** will not be eligible to receive any scholarship.
- 7. All information stated in the application form must be same as in the supporting document(s). Any discrepancy will attract disciplinary action including but not limited to revocation of the scholarship.
- 8. Please submit the completed INSPIRE Scholarship Application Form in the SSPC office before 5:00 pm on the last date for submitting the application form mentioned above and widely advertised through e-mail/notice board.
- 9. The student must not be getting any other scholarship either from IIT Kanpur or from any other external source(s). A student can avail ONLY one scholarship at a time.
- 10. Please sign in the INSPIRE-Register kept at the SSPC office while submitting the form.
- 11. For any questions related to INSPIRE Scholarship, contact the SSPC office via e-mail at sspc@iitk.ac.in or by calling 6187.



### INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR Senate Scholarships and Prizes Committee

### **Application Form for INSPIRE Scholarship**

2. Roll No.:
4. Department:
6. Mobile No:
8. CPI: (Till AY-2017-18 including summer term)
10. Home Phone:
12. Address (IITK):
14. Pan Card No.
16. Account No:
18. Pin Code:

from IIT Kanpur or external sources

If yes, provide details (Name of Scholarship,

(Yes/No):

Amount, Agency, etc.)

#### **UNDERTAKING**

**20.** You <u>must</u> sign the following declaration/undertaking.

- a) I hereby declare that particulars stated above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. In the event of suppression or distortion of any fact, I also understand that scholarship if awarded, liable to cancellation. I also understand that the decision of Senate Scholarships and Prizes Committee is final and I shall abide by the rules and norms of the discipline, constituted by Senate Scholarships and Prizes Committee.
- b) I further declare, that in the event that I receive any other scholarship/award, and that I am also found eligible to receive the Inspire scholarship, I will choose only one scholarship and forsake the other scholarship.

Place:	
Date:	Signature of the students
Date:	Signature of the students